
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RURAL DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3502
ANSWERED ON:11.12.2001
COMPUTERISATION OF LAND RECORDS
ANANTA NAYAK

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether steps have been taken by the Government for computerization of land record;

(b) if so. The progress made so far in this regard, State-wise;

(c) whether any State has achieved 100% computerization of land record; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR RURAL DEVELOPMENT (SHRI ANNASAHEB M.K. PATIL)

(a) Yes Sir, the scheme Computerization of Land Records was launched in 1988-89 with 100% financial assistance from Government of India. At present, the Scheme is being implemented in 569 districts of the country.

(b) A statement showing the State-wise progress of funds released and its utilisation is annexed.

(c) & (d) The State Government of Goa has achieved 100% computerization of land records with the distribution of computerized copies of Record of Rights to land owners in all the 11 talukas of the State.

Annexure

STATEMENT REFFERED TO PART (b) OF THE LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION No. 3502 DUE FOR REPLY ON
11.12.2001

     (Rs in lakhs)

Sl. Name of    Total Funds Total
No. the State/   Released so far Utilisation
 U.T.

1 ANDHRA PRADESH   1436.95  1182.68
2 ARUNACHAL PRADESH  75.30  0.00
3 ASSAM    335.50  67.56
4 BIHAR    548.00  35.30
5 GUJRAT    747.15  321.28
6 GOA    153.30  82.90
7 HARYANA    567.40  177.18
8 HIMACHAL PRADESH  240.20  87.97
9 JAMMU & KASHMIR   286.00  186.34
10 KARNATAKA   1815.03  1112.57
11 KERALA    576.25  535.40
12 MADHYA PRADESH   2889.58  1673.72
13 MAHARASHTRA   2168.26  919.42
14 MANIPUR    188.23  68.07
15 MEGHALAYA   14.00  0.00
16 MIZORAM    290.56  172.78
17 NAGALAND   110.30  25.15
18 ORISSA    1759.12  950.46
19 PUNJAB    282.62  53.92
20 RAJASTHAN   1434.94  917.37
21 SIKKIM    67.20  40.00
22 TAMIL NADU   1392.77  1013.52
23 TRIPURA    343.80  153.48


23 TRIPURA    343.80  153.48
24 UTTAR PRADESH   1332.60  450.00
25 WEST BENGAL   2211.35  1375.50
26 CHHATTISGARH   156.80  0.00
27 D & N HAVELI   12.38  0.00
28 DELHI    8.03  0.00
29 PONDICHERRY   62.10  23.55
30 CHANDIGARH   15.00  0.00
     21520.72 11626.12
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